
ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025



£ £ £ £

Fixed Assets

Exhibition equipment 826 326

Current Assets

Stock 573 593

Debtors - 1,450

Prepayments 530 240

Bank current account 3,023 6,114

Bank deposit account 23,548 9,829

27,673 18,226

Current Liabilities

Creditors & accruals 835 513

835 513

27,665 18,039

Represented by

Income & expenditure Account - B/Fwd 18,039 18,948

Surplus/(deficit) for the year 9,626 -909

27,665 18,039
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AS AT 31 MARCH 2025

31/03/2025 31/03/2024

ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

BALANCE SHEET



£ £ £ £

INCOME

Subscription income

Subscriptions 10,037 8,550

Discounts allowed -542 -320

9,495 8,230

Fund raising activities

Abingdon exhibition 5,370 1,011

Didcot exhibition 3,521 -

200 Club 675 980

Private owner wagons 16 16

2nd hand stall (open day) 260 -

9,842 2,007

Other income

Grants 1,000 -

Gift aid 1,538 1,450

Donations 132 254

Interest received 104 120

Rent received 408 408

Scrap metal sales - 40

3,182 2,272

Total Income 22,519 12,509

EXPENDITURE

Premises expenses

Rent 7,418 7,401

Property repairs - general 1,094 1,360

Property repairs - electrical upgrade - 1,974

Property repairs - defibrillator 632 -

Light & heat 1,666 1,250

Insurance 1,299 1,275

Computer expenditure 75 -

Website 156 113

Subtotals C/Fwd 12,340 13,373
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FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

2024/25 2023/24



£ £ £ £

Subtotals B/Fwd 12,340 13,373

Layout expenses

Donations - -

Expenditure 81 -

81 -

Other expenses

Subscriptions 80 -

Equipment repairs & replacement 0 -

Exhibition expenditure (not allocated) 121 -

Depreciation - Exhibition equipment 276 109

Bank charges -6 -

Sundries - -64

471 45

Total Expenditure 12,893 13,418

Surplus/(deficit) for the year 9,626 -909
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ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

2024/25 2023/24



2024/25 2023/24

£ £

INCOME

Subscriptions 10,037 8,550

Abingdon exhibition 46,525 35,287

Didcot exhibition 6,334 -

200 Club 955 1,080

Private owner wagons 36 36

2nd hand stall (open day) 260 -

Grants 1,000 -

Gift aid 1,538 1,450

Donations 132 254

Interest received 104 120

Rent received 408 408

Scrap metal sales - 40

67,329 47,225

EXPENDITURE

Rent 7,418 7,401

Discounts allowed 542 320

Abingdon exhibition 41,155 34,276

Didcot exhibition 2,813 -

200 Club 280 100

Private owner wagons 20 20

Property repairs - general 1,094 1,360

Property repairs - electrical upgrade - 1,974

Property repairs - defibrillator 632 -

Light & heat 1,666 1,250

Insurance 1,299 1,275

Computer expenditure 75 -

Website 156 113

Layout expenses 81 -

Subscriptions 80 -

Exhibition expenditure (not allocated) 121 -

Depreciation - Exhibition equipment 276 109

Bank charges -6 -

Sundries - -64

57,703 48,134

Surplus/(deficit) for the year 9,626 -909

ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT (CHARITIES COMMISSION)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025
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£ £ £ £ £ £

EXHIBITIONS

Abingdon

Income 46,525 35,287

Expenditure -41,155 -34,276

5,370 1,011

Didcot

Income 6,334 -

Expenditure -2,813 -

3,521 -

Exhibitions surplus 8,891 1,011

200 Club

Income 955 1,080

Expenditure -280 -100

Surplus 675 980

Private Owner Wagons

Sales 36 36

Cost of Sales

Opening stock 593 613

Purchases - -

593 613

Closing stock -573 -593

20 20

Surplus 16 16

Club Open Day (2nd Hand Stall)

Income 260 -

Expenditure - -

260 -

Fund raising surplus 9,842 2,007
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FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

2024/25 2023/24

ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB



Radio Sum Up

Megafones Equipment Equipment Total

COST

As at 1 April 2024 - - 435 435

Additions 150 293 334 777

Disposals - - - -

As at 31 March 2025 150 293 769 1,212

DEPRECIATION

As at 1 April 2024 - - 109 109

Charge for year 38 73 166 277

Eliminated on disposals - - - -

As at 31 March 2025 38 73 275 386

NET BOOK VALUES

As at 31 March 2025 112 220 494 826

As at 31 March 2024 - - 326 326

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025
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ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE - EXHIBITION EQUIPMENT



Didcot 2024 Didcot 2023

INCOME

Ticket sales 5,404 -

Trade stand fees 453 -

Tombola 59 -

Raffle 164 -

Second hand sales 175 -

Donations 79 -

6,334 -

EXPENDITURE

Commission - Sum Up 49 -

Show guide printing 24 -

Layout expenses (fuel) 560 -

Catering 555 -

Insurance 97 -

Hall hire - rooms 916 -

Advertising - road posters 418 -

Advertising - flyers 148 -

Misc expenditure 46 -

2,813 -

SURPLUS 3,521 -

ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

DIDCOT 2024 - INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
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Abrail 2025 Abrail 2024

INCOME

Ticket sales 39,649 30,965

Trade stand fees 4,688 2,342

Tombola - 734

Raffle 1,574 426

Second hand sales - 353

Show guide advertising 540 378

Catering contributions - ADMRC members - 84

Donations 73 5

46,525 35,287

EXPENDITURE

Commission - Sum Up 330 247

Stewarding assistance 60 200

Second hand purchases - 134

Show guide printing 1,225 878

Hotel accommodation 8,865 6,797

Layout expenses (van hire & fuel) 7,904 8,086

Catering 2,048 2,976

Insurance 1,538 1,927

Hall hire - rooms 8,272 5,780

Hall Hire - caretaking - 1,147

Van hire 853 1,226

Van fuel 180 201

Lunch tokens - 45

Display signs - 116

AA signage 1,318 1,204

Advertising - model railway press 3,175 1,965

Advertising - road posters 4,241 1,174

Advertising - flyers 197 -

Advertising - other 190 -

Directional signage (external) 480 -

Abrail website 115 -

Wristbands 80 76

Lanyards 14 60

Stationery - 28

Books 51 -

Magazines & journals 51 -

Raffle tickets (speakers) - 8

Bank charges 34 -

Misc expenditure -65 -

41,155 34,276

SURPLUS 5,370 1,011

ABINGDON & DISTRICT MODEL RAILWAY CLUB

ABRAIL 2025 - INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
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